Industrial Air Curtain
Model IF
Version 1.1
27-06-2007
English
Manual
Q
B

the entering air, or by combining these two
features.
1.3.3 Type designation, unit
The type designations, when combined,
constitute the type code for the relevant unit,
for instance:
IF 2-W1
IF 3-W2
IF 4-A
Every combination can be supplied.
Explanation of type code of unit
series IF InduForce indus-
trial air curtain
unit size 2, 3, 4 number of fans
W1, W2, W3 hot water heating
A without heating
(Ambient)
1.3.4 Type plate
You will find the type plate on the heating
section of the unit.
Type IF 3-W1
Code U 400 V 3N~ 50/60 HzBiddle bv
Markowei 4
NL-9288 HA Kootstertille Nº 203040/1-10  07-26 Imax L1 1,8 / 2.22 A
Imax L2 1,8 / 2.22 A
M 105 kg Imax L3 1,8 / 2.22 A
Medium LPHW Pmotor 0,99 / 1.38 kW
pmax 800 kPa / 175 °C Pheating -
Example of a type plate
B
6 Manual model IF
References on the type plate
Type full type code of unit
M weight of unit
Pmax maximum permissible operating
pressure (for units with water heat-
ing)
U supply voltage
Imax maximum current strength
Pmotor maximum input power for fans
1.4 Parts
1.4.1 Parts supplied with the unit
- single mounting hooks (4 per unit)
- double mounting hooks
(2 per unit; IF 4: 4 per unit)
- wall securing hooks
(3 per unit; IF 4: 4 per unit)
- coupling plates (2 per unit)
- centring pins (2 per unit)
- cable to connect units to each other
- swivel
1.4.2 Accessories
- control unit (required)
- horizontal mounting brackets (optional)
- wall mounting brackets (optional)
- base plate with 4 coupling plates  (op-
tional)
- door contact switch (optional)
1.4.3 Parts not supplied
The following parts required for installation
should be purchased from other suppliers:
- threaded rods (M8 or 1/4")
- cable to connect unit and control unit
- isolating switch
- fuse for control unit
- room thermostat (optional)
1.5 Safety instructions
1.5.1 Operation
w Warning:
Do not insert any objects into the intake
and discharge openings.
Never block the intake and discharge
openings.
Industrial Air Curtain  1 Introduction
Version 1.1, English (27-06-2007) 7
1.5.2 Installation, maintenance and
service
w Warning: